# CH \$165.00 36497

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608166

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Enhanced Capital Connecticut Fund IV, LLC		10/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kat Burki Home, Inc.		
Street Address:	175 Post Road West		
City:	Westport		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06880		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3649776	KAT BURKI
Registration Number:	4673966	KAT BURKI
Registration Number:	4673967	KAT BURKI NATURALLY BALANCED SKINCARE
Registration Number:	4673968	KAT BURKI
Registration Number:	4674030	KAT BURKI
Registration Number:	4686857	KAT BURKI RAW BEAUTY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8168428600

**Email:** cynthia.maust@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Stinson LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South 6th Street, Ste 2600 Address Line 2: Cynthia Maust, Paralegal

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2070834.0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Maust
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Maust/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0227 Total Attachments: 3
source=Kat Burki Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif
source=Kat Burki Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif
source=Kat Burki Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0228

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

**THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release") is made as of October 30, 2020 (the "Effective Date") in favor of KAT BURKI HOME, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), by ENHANCED CAPITAL CONNECTICUT FUND IV, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company ("Lender").

**WHEREAS**, Debtor and Lender entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement by and between Debtor and Lender dated as of June 13, 2014 (the "Loan Agreement");

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Debtor granted to Lender a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property and entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") for the purpose of recording such security interest with respect to the trademarks and applications therefor of Debtor, including those the trademark set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Intellectual Property Collateral</u>"), with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2014, at Reel 5303, Frame 0038; and

WHEREAS, Lender has agreed to release its liens on the Intellectual Property Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby (a) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Intellectual Property Collateral, and (c) re-assigns to Debtor any right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral to Debtor.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Connecticut.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

CORE/2070834.0020/163078604.1

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

ENHANCED CAPITAL CONNECTICUT

FUND IV, LLC

Name: Mark Slusar

Title: Managing Director

# Schedule A

# **Trademarks**

Owner	Trademark	Registration Date	Serial No. / Registration No.	Country
Kat Burki Home, Inc.	KAT BURKI	07/07/2009	77497660 / 3649776	USA
Kat Burki Home, Inc.	KAT BURKI	01/20/2015	86127870 / 4673966	USA
Kat Burki Home, Inc.	KAT BURKI NATURALLY BALANCED SKINCARE	01/20/2015	86127872 / 4673967	USA
Kat Burki Home, Inc.	Kat Burki and Design	01/20/2015	86127876 / 4673968	USA
Kat Burki Home, Inc.	Kat Burki and Design  Kat Burki	01/20/2015	86135616 / 4674030	USA
Kat Burki Home, Inc.	KAT BURKI RAW BEAUTY	02/17/2015	86127871 / 4686857	USA

CORE/2070834.0020/163078604.1

**RECORDED: 11/11/2020** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0231